

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to the calls for proposals for indirect RTD actions under the specific programme for research, technological development and demonstration: 'Integrating and strengthening the European Research Area'

(Official Journal of the European Communities C 315 of 17 December 2002)

(2003/C 22/09)

On page 15, in section 2:

for: 'Activities: Priority thematic areas of research "Nano-technologies and nano-sciences, knowledge-based multi-functional materials, and new production processes and devices"',

read: 'Activities: Priority thematic areas of research "Information society technologies" and "Nano-technologies and nano-sciences, knowledge-based multifunctional materials, and new production processes and devices"';

on page 15, in section 8:

for: 'For Priority 2, see section 2.3.2.1-1. Focus will be given to "products and services engineering"',

read: 'For Priority 2, see section 2.3.3.1. Focus will be given to "products and services engineering"';

on page 16, in section 13, the second indent should be deleted;

on page 21, in section 6:

for: '3 April 2003',

read: '15 April 2003';

on page 30, in section 6:

for: '3 April 2003',

read: '15 April 2003';

on page 30, in section 7:

for: 'STREP or SSA',

read: 'STREP or CA';

on page 32, in section 8:

for: 'All research domains',

read: 'All research domains for research, technological development and integration';

on pages 35, 36, 38 and 44, in section 14, the final indent should be replaced by

'— contract signature: it is estimated that the first contracts related to this call will come into force 12 months after the closure date.'

on page 42, in footnote 2:

for: 'Article 2(11)',

read: 'Article 2(18)'.
